Form <b>PTO-1595 2 8 2</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	() (1989)) MARIJAN () (1997)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1020067				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Texaco Refining and Marketing Inc. (D# 79838-C1)	Name: <u>Texaco Downstream Inc.</u>			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 💭 No	FE8			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
💭 Assignment 🖓 Merger	Street Address:			
🛄 Security Agreement 🛛 🛄 Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other				
	City: White Plains State: NY Zip: 10650-			
Execution Date: October 1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🗶 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
07/585,540 filed 09/20/1990 which is	5,073,674 granted 12/17/1991			
Additional numbers at	l tached? ⊑t Yes I∭ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Morris N. Reinisch c/o Denise G.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Flinn	Enclosed			
Internal Address: ChevronTexaco Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
<u>Law Department - IP - Room 4075D</u>				
P. O. Box 4596, Houston TX 77210-4596	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: <u>1111 Bagby Street</u>	20-0625			
City:HoustonState:_TXZip:_77002-254	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy			
	<u>February 8, 2002</u>			
Morris N. Reinisch	Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing	er sheet, attachments, and documents:			

n a ser a

REEL: 012636 FRAME: 0468

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

- 12

ŧ.

 ${\bf G}$ 

í.

WHEREAS, Texaco Refining and Marketing Inc. ("TRMI"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

Docket #	Patent No.	U.S. Serial No.	Issue Date
79,838-C1	5,073,674	07/585540	Dec. 17, 1991

and the respective inventions so disclosed by virtue of assignment from the inventor (hereinafter "Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Texaco Downstream Inc. ("TDI"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10650, is desirous of acquiring such right, title, and interest in and to such patent and the respective inventions so disclosed (hereinafter "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRMI, has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to TDI said patent and all reissues, patents, divisions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions of such patent

PATENT REEL: 012636 FRAME: 0469 and all of the inventions of the foregoing patent, and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringements of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

Assignee hereby agrees to assume sole and complete responsibility for the maintenance, prosecution, enforcement, and licensing of the patent. If Assignee elects to engage in litigation regarding the patent, such litigation shall be conducted at the sole expense of Assignee, without any claim of contribution from Assignor.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor TRMI, and Assignee TDI, have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers this <u>lst</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2001.

### **TEXACO REFINING AND MARKETING INC.**

Ne Bv: ( STEVEN A. CARLSON Name: FRESTAGNT AND Title:

### **TEXACO DOWNSTREAM INC.**

Paul L. Myers Name:

Title: Vice President

- 2 -

P:\reinimn\assignments\TRMItoTDI.doc

# PATENT REEL: 012636 FRAME: 0470

## **RECORDED: 02/08/2002**

Ý